Constantino, Mike

I
From: John Kniery [JKniery@foleyandassociates.com]
Sent: Monday, May 21, 2012 2:15 PM
To: Constantino, Mike
Cc: ' Ed Grogg; blevinson@platinumhc.net; Christopher J. Lukaart
Subject: APR for HFSRB Project #08-086
Attachments: Annual Progress Report 2012.pdt

Vike: Thank you for accepting this annual progress report for Springfield Nursing and Rehab. Please advise if you are in
need of the original. Additionally, should you have any questions or concerns, do not hesitate to contact me. Again,
thanks for your consideration on this matter.

John P. Kniery

Health Care Consultani

Foley & Associates. [ne.

1638 So, MacArthur Boulevard
Springlicld, Mlinois 62704
217.544.1551 - Office
217.544.3613 - Facsimile
foleviitfoleyandassociates.com

ikniervrifoleyandassociates.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This transmission and the attachments accompanying it contain confidential information belonging to the sender that is iegally
privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named ahove. The authorized recipient of this
information s prohibited from discloesing this information 3o any other party and is reguired to destioy the informatian after s stated
need has been {ulfiled unless otherwise requirad by Jaw. It you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender
immediately and destroy all copies of this message including any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient. you are hersby
notificad that any disclesure. copying, distribution or publication of this message, or the taking of any action based on it is strictly
prohibited. The sender hereby reserves all legal rights it has in this message and all rights to take action to protect it or obtain damages
for unauthorized disclosure copying, distribution. publication or use.




FOLEY & ASSOCIATES. nc.

Charles H. Foley, MHSA John P. Kniery

Health Care Consultant Health Care Consultant

cfoley(@ folevandassociates.com ikniery(@: foleyvandassociates.cotmn
May 18, 2012

Mr, Dale Galassie, Chairman

1linois Health Facilities and Scrvices Review Board
525 West Jefferson Street, 2™ Floor

Springfield, Ilinois 62761

Re: Project Number 08-086, Springfield Nursing and Rehabilitation Center
Dear Mr. Galassie:

On behalf of the Applicants, OJCC, LLC and OJCC Realty, LLC, please accept this letter
as the Annual Progress Report on the above referenced project. The following addresses the
requirements of the Annual Progress Report as indicated under Part 1130.760.

1) current status of the project, including the percentage of the project finished,
components finished and components yet to be finished, and any changes in
the scope of the project and size;

Construction began February 22, 2012. There have not been any changes in the
scope of the project, number of beds or the square footage since the approved alteration
reducing the square footage to 45,271 which was approved on October 12, 2011.

2) cost incurred to date and an itemized listing of the total current estimated
project costs and a comparison of those costs to the approved permit
amoutts;

: Attached is the Project Cost and Sources of Funds page showing the approved
amnounts by line item and amount expended to date. Please note that at this time the
Applicant’s costs are all within budget however, due to the fact that certain line items, as
a result of unexpected -cost increases and project/construction modifications, the
Applicant expects to file a request for permit alternation for potential increase in total
project costs. However, this wiil be submitted under separate cover.

3) the method of financing the project and sources of funds;

Financing commitment is finalized; it has been closed and is currently in the
construction stage. A copy of said commitment is appended herein.

Office; 217/548-1551 1638 South MachArsthur Boulevard, Springfield, {llincis 62704 Fax: 217/544-3615
foley@ioleyandassodates.com




Mr. Daie Galassie, Chairman
May 18, 2012
Page Two

4) for major construction projects, the most recent Application and
Certification for Payment for the construction contract, as per form G702
published by the American Institute of Architects, or equivalent; and
See attached.

5) the anticipated date of completion.

It is anticipated that construction will be completed in February 2013.

If you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter, please do not hesitate to

contact my office.
: John P. Kni
Health Care Consultant
ENCLOSURES
C Brian Levinson

Christopher J. Lukaart, Esquire




Mlinois Health Facilities Planning Board Application for Permit June 2008 Edition Page 9
Project Number 08-086
April 15, 2011
Complete the foliowing table listing all costs (refer to Part 1120.110) associated with the project.
When a project or any component of a project is to be accomplished by lease, donation, gift, or
other means, the fair market or dollar value (refer to Part 1130,140) of the component must be
included in the estimated project cost. If the project contains components that are not related to
the provision of health care, complete an additional table for the portions that are solely for health
care and insert that table following this page (e.g. separate a nursing home’s costs from the
components of a retirement community; separate patient care area costs from a hospital project
that includes a parking garage). Note, the use and sources of funds must equal.

N. Project Costs and Sources of Funds

PROJECT USES AND SOURCES OF FUNDS PERMIT EXPENDED | PeRceNTAGE
USE OF FUNDS AMOUNT TO DATE %
Preplanning Costs $6,500 5.3718 83°%
Site Survey and Soil Investigation s1o000 11,485 {8 %
Site Preparation $20,000
Off Site Work 50
New Construction Contbracts $10400,000 [2,577 43 | 25%
Modernization Contracts $0 o
Contingencies $520,000
Architectural/ Engineering Fees $55.000 | . 376,809 | 685%
Consulting and Other Fees $558,000 | 44,203 M|
con&::gable or Other Equipment (not in construction $501,083
Bond Issuance Expense {project related) $0
Net Interest Expense During Construction (project related) 770000 | 2,348 EXA
Fair Market Value of Leased Space or Equipment $0
Othier Costs To Be Capitalized $109448 | 40,500 | 37170
Acquisitdon of Building or Other Property (excluding land) $0
TOTAL USES OF FUNDS $12.950,000 [4, 626183 | 34 %
SOURCE OF FUNDS AMOUNT

Cash and Securities $1,950,000 | 2 590,000 | /33
Pledges 30
Gifts and Bequests $
Bond Issues {project related) $0
Mortgages $11,000000 | 2,026,183 9%
Leases (fair market value) $0
Governmental Appropriations 0
Srants $0
Other Funds and Sources $0
TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS $12950000 | 452 183 3%

EXMBIT L




e A m—

town amf 0
country

financial 4 c_orp.

Tuly 6, 2011

Mr. Clint Mitchett

Managing Director

LLCG Capital Group, LIC

450 Rast 96™ Strsct, Sulte 500
* Indianapolis, IN 46240

Via e-mail; cmitchelli@legeapital.com

RE:  MS Springfield, LLC -
3089 Old Jacksonville Road
Springfield, Ilinois

pear M: Mitchell:

Town & Country Bank is pleased to provide this commitment lester for a loan package in the total amount
of $10,360,000 for the purpose of constructing and providing mini«pertn financing for a proposed 45,000
square foot, 75-bed, sidiled mursing facility in Springfield, Ilinois. This Commitment will expire on
October 6, 2011; Tha financing package will be subject to and made in accordance with the terms and
conditions of this letter (the “Commitment), . , .

Our _Finansing Commitment is as follows;

Construction Loan:
Borrower; . MS Springfield, LLC, or some entity oreated fo own ﬂ_m subject real extute,
Loan Amount: . Up o §10,360,000.00 '
Purpose: - To pl‘OVldc construction financing for an appmmmately 45,000 squaru foot, 75
. bed) rursing facility at 3089-Qld Jacksonville Road, Spnngﬁeld, Ilinots:
Term: . Uptotwenty-four (24) month construction phase with ronthly paymanis of
acctued interest from an interest resetve acoouttt.
Interest Rate; Floating menthly ut Wall Street Journal Prima Rate, plug 0%, uubject toan
R terest rate floor of 4.50%.
oW algoumm' BANKX
Toll Fros: 869-770-3100
i ownatidsountrybienk.com
PO, Box 18255 PO Box 817 107 E. Hghtand Drive 1848 Gimio Hwy, 121
Spngleid, i deroiazes . - Bultako, fl. 62615 Founyth, 1L BOBSE ML Zlon, IL 62548
ZUPTHT$100 178644408 eirera1a8 217-854-2311
LGUGAN COUNTY DANK Townacounmmuuﬂmmsemes ING.
RO. Box 169 R0, Bex 13255 ;
Uncalr, L 62856 Spitngliekd, &L 82791-2255

&17-732-8161 . B17-787-3100

mmma L mema .-




g

Mr. Clint Mitcheli
LCG Capital Group, LLC
MS Springfield, LL.C
. Commitment Letter
July 7, 2011
Page 6 of 6

Thank you for the opportumty to pro\ude you with this commitment for ﬁmancing If you are in agreament
‘with the terms and conditions outlined within this Commitment Letter, please have an authorized
tepresentative of the company sign the Accoptance belaw, and retum one copy of this letter with their
check in the amonnt of $10 360.00 which will bo held as.a dsposit and applied to closmg oosts, '

Ioanbemachedat(zi'f) 3213612, ar by e-mail at girapkli irybe
address is Town and Couniry Bapk, 1925 8. MaoArthur B!vd. Spnngﬁald Iilmms 62704

" ACCEPTANCE

’I‘he Borrower hcreby agrees tothe abeve ferms and condmom and aocapta this Commitment for‘
qunchig pmwdcd by Town and Country Banic, . . )

BY!'

7/7/'

Signature of Autlorized Represettative of ' Date |
MS Springficld, LLC ' . : -




To:
From:  MS Springfield

Date:s  5/7/12
RE: Draw Reguest for MS Springfield
Drawd 7

Attached plaase find documantation for the following draw request:

Waish Construction 586,749.00
American Struturepoint 1,369.52
Mainstreet Asset Management - Develepment Fees - 1/12 of 600,000 50,000.00
[Total 638,118.52 |




TRE b M RS R W BT AW X L WERT W ke % S S BNWSS Ly EWSAE P e Em A o m ok EWEEME W B FEF A A T A RV

FO OW'QER ) :I—.w :.-._‘ e

Mainstreet Properﬁes Group, Inc. H : S DATE 4/30/2012

109 West Jacksan Street S Aot . OOD §

Cicero, IN 46034 : R 3

: CnTaame O ‘ £ APPLICATION NO. Three (3)
ROM CONTRACTOR: ’ mmCﬁTWﬁD%égmm
Walsh Construetion Company I ,: LTTOY ST S PERIOD TO: 4/30/2012
929 W. Adams . s ¢!
ChiGago’ I 60607 - -i:z—-vnzmmmz-:wmw.f L:rmm:mwi : JOB NO. 211156
SONTRACT FOR: General Copstruction : )
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Confractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for puvouent, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work coverad by this Application for Payment kag been
“ontinuation Shest, AIA Document (3703, is attached. cumpleted in aceordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractos for Work far which previons Cu:b.ﬁmm for Paymcnt were issned and
payments recuwed from the Owaer, and that T CSNORR harsio

.. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 8,622,656

!. Net change by Change Orders 214,050 CONTRACTOR;, -

L ]

+. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) 8,836,706 - h Pt
L. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 1,245,876 / v
DATE  (Cotumn G om G703) By: /\"' Date: _ 4/30/2012
. RETAINAGE: ) _
a. 10 % of Completed Work 3 28,869 State of: lllinois County of: Sangamon
{Coluznn D + E on (G703) Subscribed and swo: re April 30,2012
b, % of Stored Material 3 Notary Pnbhc*
Coltmn F on G703 Conmnsaon ires:
I(‘otaIRetninage(Line)ssSa+Sbor My F q]%’ﬂbg :
Total in Cohun I of GT03) $ 88,369 TS CERTIFI E FOR T
+. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 1,157,007 In accordance with the Contzact Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
{Line 4 Lets Line 5 Total) comprising the epplication, the Architect certifies to the Qwaer that to the best of the
". LEES PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 3 70,258 Architect's knowledge, information and betiefthe Work has progressed as indicated,
, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
i. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE . 3 586,749 is entitiad to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
t. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE b3 7,679,699 -
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... .. ...... $
— CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS [ DEDUGTIONS | (Attack explasation if anount certified differs from the amount applied. Inttial 6ll figures on this
Total changes approved . ) Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified )
in previons mouths by Owner ' 0 a] OWNER:
Total approved this Month 214,050 0 By: . Date:
TOTALS 214,050 ¢ This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contrector pained herein, Issnance, payment and acceptance of payment arc without
NET CHANGES by Change Order 214,050 : prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

JA DOCUMENT Q702  APELICATION AND CERTIRCATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITION - ALY, - 1802 THE AMERICAN NS'ITI'UTE GF ARCHITECTS, 1795 NEW YORK AVE., N, WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5202
- !



2 g viud '
. SLINEYD GHY BUTMSITONLLG Tihd qaLltlr
[000OF k& 0 ] [ ] [ ] [ [ o504 [ 3 Toa0s
SONVMOTIV 3SVNEIS o oo
ST o ) [ ¢ 0 ) ] 0 T 0 0 [T1¥3 "
SINTALHVINDSD 108 onl|ose.
0ibey [ 0 0 [ [ ) o (] [ wE | OMTY 0 [] oLy
SMIEEIITV AHINNV ONY HIVE "LITOL aal| e
[TT¥F] [ [ [] 0 [] [] [ [] [] YR Ty [ [] [T
SUDIOT RS UMV I agaloss
00T 0k D 0 ) 0 o 0 [} o 0 T F 0 0 DAZ'0H
SONTE HENNDD aaujogs
TR0SE ] 0 ] ) ) ) o 0 % [ox a 0 05T
STWHCNYH HOOMO aaL|oog
COOEH ) ] [ 0 o ) 0 0 %0 | D0S'D2H 0 T 609'021
ONILNIY Qs4.F DD
0 _o © ¢ 0 0 [ ] 0 [ %0 |0SYEC s
. DNIHODTY a0
Snﬁa[—a 7] [ ) 0 0 4 %0 | OB T2 [ [royTT]
. CRIVOR WITSLAD anifoos
i) o 0 0 T ) [ o [ EIREEE 3 [ 00009 zele x ulmdumiyy
WOAS BN § M4
SAMOTNIM TANIA WPLINE LA OB G1E
q [ o ] 0 v G 1o D {0 o & ]
. [weopuug, Kits aeg)
EIONVHLNT WAV *pish pus Loowg( £ ) (-
00001 [ a T 0 [ [ ] %0 | 000G ] [] o)
= FONVAMOTTY ENOISIAZHE THVAMTHYH HINWD HODMEORY
v e B ) [ ] o ] [ a 2 [=a=4 ] () TEV AR -
TAVAIEYH ANV SV 'SHO00 ames
wWrs o ] ° & ) 0 @ © %0 | ZOrS 0 e
SINYTVEE LHIOK [+1:38]51]
E3a ] —m (] ) [ 0 [ [ ) %0 | Sove [ [ [T
. ENXUS ANA nas oo
[T ] o ) [ 0 A [ ) [} 00821 [ [ ozt o5 1 "
£81 08 °0°d
£2Z) ARMg Mg pRz)
| ONIZODY Sugoow Aty SOLI L4
SST AP o 0 [ 0 ] o 0 3 [ ER 1 [ TS by
: | C NHOMTHN Bt sz
e o a 0 ] 0 1] ) [ 0 158561 0. T Te5est
N RHUMAAHVD HEINL. QRL|E7E
DO0'E8E o T [ [ 0 0 ) a e OO0 EE 0 3 (3=
YZL 161 v SE®  [r0LD ] [ (] v "o N R ECET [ k] [ ﬁl
— : £%0
[ 3 [ [l ] [ [] [T [ {8 ; [ooost Wil |5EPES [ [ SEV'EZ
R " " wes e L R T = L o Co- VR K3 -
WEY I [ras 000TF | D008 o [T T T T7 4 WEYe | f000ers WOCF | DOCEYE [ 0 A
1}
i [ ] 000'5E [T ooy {omone 00B0Y 10000 - ot | Gooy o ] wior
[ ) o 10 G | enee [ I35 00008
*H@H o R I T L A TRomy %] _&OD Ty
[ X LT SN [- T Do Xy Yoy
W0 9L L - Y s ]
1 ) © wapoaaY ¥ QLGN JBUER
+4 _—

BT IE SSRGS U ANLE TOiER VG Touie Sl



Ay T PO i o R, ] (x4
300 [TeD RESDENTUL AEFOANGES i e e ey iy P
e . 14,555 [} [ M5 0% 0 [+ 6 ] [ o [ 4] [ 14,5635 |
G0 [TE0 FOOD BERVICE .
J 1 1) 0 o] o% o [ [\ 0 o 0 1 0 &
DOC(TBO | WINDOW TREATHENTS
. [ [\ o | o% 0 [ 0 0 [ ¢ [} o o
000 At Fire Spricidere | DRE BUPPRESSIOH
$809 Induainial Fark Drive
| Normat i 61761 172,600 [+ 0 172800 | O% (4 o 0 8 ¢ g (1] (1 L0
000 | GA Rich PLUMBNG
204 5. Perry Street .
__.. |Deer Craey, L B1733 898,000 4200 Q SO0 | 2w 207483 20,748 185,717 15,000 1,500 12,500 | 462443 18,248 LAk T1B 48y
OOG | E L Pruin Cotnpany HVAL . -
P.O. Box 3308 : .
[Springfic, IL. 63708 T40.000 32000 [ TLES [ [ [ (] [ 0 o u .o e
0 | Mantiiald Bacrke 4425 ELECTRICAL
North Peorts Rd.  Springfeld, ‘ .
IL. 62705 940,000 8,228 ) Me2m | ox al, a [ 0 a 0 0 [+ o] 248,209
E. kean Sireel . .
Weilamavele, i, 62692 189,000 825088 120,089 MaLEER | Bi% 200,24 20072 18019 M 9428 B M8 109,944 10,094 95,350 211388
000 [Ven Fuss Cuslom Concrets  [STTE CONGRETE
F524 Pot Cametery Rosd :
Springfiokd, L, &2707 5,000 0 oG] o% 0. qQ o [4] [} Q [ o 75,000
90| T8D ASPHALT PAVING N
— 206,078 4 o 208,005 | 0% 0 Q q a 0 2] o 0 0 200025
06 T80 [STTE FENCING —‘—-*—‘ =
7,000 [} ") T000| 0% 0 [} 0 1 [} ] [} [} 0 7,000
QTBD TANGECARING - 1000 |
__ B3.494 [\ [+ a9 D':i| ol: a 0 a o [ o a o E3A04
[Fen TRAIGATION ALLTAWINCE = ]
[}
20,600 0 o 20000 o% ol ) o 1 0 ¢ [ 0 i 20,000 |
000 |{in EARTHWORY) STORM AND SANITARY UTRITES
a 1 0 o) 0% ] [ [1] [ [ o [ [ 0 [
BUYOUTAG.C. GONTINGENGY 9] cren.000 5] 0% ol. ° a ¢ ° n P o
Toti tiirect Costx TITLRAD [ F41ATT [] TE4.557 ; 11% E23,198 [r331] TAORTS | sk |  a7ssy|  aememn|  B47AN 54782
a1 WCC N Gancral Cortditons FAS A3 ] [} 7 3% 250,000 [ 250,000 180,000 [ 184,000 84,000 [
o10 WEC [Contrat Bond E50E0| (65000 5 o 0% o ) 0 ] Bl [ [
T2 WCC rlger's RisX (By Dwnec) [ T T o] 0% [] 0 [} [ 0 0 ©
020 WeoC it Uty TAZATS B [ 107,178 | 100%) 107178 i07.i78 | 10778 107,378 [] [
€35 WGGH jChange Crdwrs to WG 0 15,500 3 TE600]  O% 0 [ ] [] [
Totsf frxdlruct Costs 847,501 0 88211 | 4% ASTATA 1 TR | B 0 3170 &4, D0 []
F‘ tal of Direst & [ndiroet Costs BISOATT 18,537 [ 319 | iéf.jsr W14 | 611 54,752
100 Fee 31,8955 | 28 [ z 28800 33,500 3350
TCTAL 8,822,658| zu,'iﬁ] grogE|  DAAEST 8,042]
“SUMMARY™
Orisined Contract Amsrori 2627 658 :
Owivier Sppvoved Chongs Orders 214,050
Adurste Cortract Amont 8428708
Caonmiate To Data 1245578
RetonBor: Bam
Nt Attt Kty 157007
Prandotin Prymants G10.258
Sy Amodxt Due B 749
The igred, Johr A, bealng Sinrt duly wworn oft oath says What he s & Projecl Managar of Wetsh G L 2.8 mummdmmm-wmmmw
lecartet] al 3089 Okt Juchzorneie e, Springbe, Sisols. Thet, ko D p of muM cortract, e Klloyig poront intre beon corkmsted wiLand hivo fmahed, of are BTG S5 prepading madsctaie S0r, 47 Aove 4one of Ot daing
dber on ek nprovernend, Thzl vere k- duo 2 io become chas them, clivady, e st i vl natoes for meterisis o ebhor 2 etatrit. That s stptement b o A, Fus end of 2l och
hmﬂmmmﬂ“wh%émhﬂlmhhﬁﬂﬂmdﬂmhMMWWM nw $ Urark Chww ot it pardd 0 ek plus ihe scunt requated in by appiceton shelt
of Tok Coatd OF wirk cornpieied to cisie, '
-
/L ey 'mmmmn%q ﬁebj ! ,2ne
Jmnhtﬁwan.. Projact Macamger ‘ '
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY T 4 Moty Putilc




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINO!S Gy #

COUNTY OF SANGAMON
Pay Raquost Three (3]
irvelce #

TQ WHOM 1T MAY CONGERN:

WHEREAS ths undersigned has boen employed by IS Springfield, LLC

ko furnish GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

for the premises known as Springtleld Short Stay Rohab Facllity
of which (ownar) Mamsiroet Propartias Group, Ine.

THE urrdergigred, for and in mﬁ&rﬂlﬁn of Five Hundred Elghty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Nine

586,740,080 Dolary, and cther good and valusbla considerations, ihe recelpl wharecf Is hereby soknowledged, do{es)
haraby welve erd refesse any and all bsn or clalm of, or right to. Ben, under the statutas of the Stete of nois, ralating to mechanics’ llons, with respect to

and on sukl above~describad premises, and thoe raprovement thereon, end on tha matertal, fixturea, apparatss or machinery funished, end on the

moneys, funds or other considerations dus or lo becoms due from the owner, on account of lebor services, materlal, fixtures, apparulus or machinery

fornished {o ihs date by the indersigned for the above-described premises,
Ghven undsr hend end seal ihis

30 day of 7@012 o~
1
Bignature and Seal; . - - /

NOTE: All watvers must bs for the fill amount pald, 1 waiver is for 2 comoration, corporate should be used, corporate saal affixed and tite of
officet slgning waiver shoutd be set torih; If walver s for e partnership, the pertnership rame ahould be used, periner should 2ipn and designate himsslf

as partner.
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF finois
COUNTY OF Sangamon
TO WHOM 1T MAY CONGCERN:
THE undersigred, being duly swom, deposea and says that he by John A. Groesman ]
Project Manager of the WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I
v s the contractor for tha GENERAL CONSTRUCTION work oh the
buiidings located ai 3088 Old Jacksenville Road
gwnad by Mainstreot Properties Group, Ine.
T]wt the otal amount of the confract including axtre ia £.038 708 on which he has raceived pzyment of
570,258.00 prior ko this payment. That gl waivers aa true, coirect anc genulng and deflvered unconditionally end thet

there Is no clakm sfther tega! or equitable to defest the vakdity of eald waivers, Thal the following ars the names of all parties whe have fumished materkat

ortebor, or bath, for eaid work and ell parffes having contracts or sub contragts for seecific porions of sald work or for materdal anterng into the

congiruction thereof and (e amount due or to bacome due ko sach, snd that the Itema mentioned Include ot leborandrm:mial required bo complete sald

work according to p(ans and speoifications:

CONTRAGT ANGUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES WHAT FOR " PRICE PAID PAYMENT BuE
[SEE SWORN STATEMENT ATTACHED
TOTAL LABOR AND WATERIAL TO GORMPLETE $8.536,705.69 | 3570,268.00 $686,749.00 38,049,057

That there ere no cther contracts for sald work outstanding, snd that thers i nolbing dua or 1o become due {o any pérson for melerig!, labar or other work

of any kind done of ta be done upon or in connection with sakd work other fhan above slated.
/ a

Signed Bis a0t dayol  Aprl . 2012
n k—‘
Signatre: ., Lo
Subsoribed and sviom to before me (s MY day of F.\-Onl. | 2012

Notary: QPW\ W

OFFICIAL SEAL

Wavier of Liet Page 4 of 7

REBEKAH REMPERT
Notary Public, State of iinols
My Commission Explres 9/28/2016




AMERICAN

STRUGTUREPOINT

INGC,

PR T

Remit to:

7260 Shadeland Station
Indianapolis, IN 46256-3957

TEL 31‘7 547.5580 FAX 317.543.0270
www.structurepoint.com

Federal Tax ID: 353-1127317

R T R o Nl LoWAt 117y

!
e 1ROD (05‘0 i April 2, 2012
A st LA e Invoice Ne: 54732
Mr. V. Edward Grogg s o 05
Mainstreet Property Group, LLC . "o
109 W. Jackson St ety 3 wH\,}\l f
Cicero, IN 46034 ' ST
Total Due This Invoice (see breakdown below): - $1,369.52
Project 0002010.00967.0001  Springfieid, IL_Skilled Nursing Facility
Services from February 1, 2012 through February 29, 2012
Phase 00400 Site Permitting
Fee
Percent Fee Prior Current
Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Fee
$ite Permitting 6,000.00 160.00 6,000.00 5,400.00 600.00
Total Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,400.00 600.00
Total Fee 600.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Licenses and Fees 72598
Postage & Shipping 43,54
Reimbursables Total 765.52 769.52
TOTAL THIS PHASE £1,369.52
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $1,369.52
Very truly yours,
Kevin Krulik

Full payrient of thia invoice 4 due within 30 days from invoice date.
Intorest st the tate of 1.5% par month ($25.00/month minimuin) plus sayfell collsction
costsfettomey costs msy be cherged if paymont 1v not received within 60 days from the invoice date,




